
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3302
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS
VIJAY KUMAR KHANDELWAL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons on the waiting list for telephone connections in Harda and Baitul districts ; and

(b) the time by which the waiting list is likely to be cleared ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

(a) As on 4.3.2001 the waiting list is as under:-

 Harda  -  810
 Baitul  -  991

(b) The waiting list is likely to be cleared by 31.3.2002.
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